District No. 1 - Ronald Williams
District No. 2 - Rocky Ford

District No. 3 - Robby Hollingsworth
District No. 4 - Everett Phillips
District No. 5 - Tim Murphy

BoARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ®© CoLuMBIA COUNTY

July 29, 2024 via electronic mail

Carol Chadwick
1208 SW Fairfax Glen
Lake City, FL 32025

Re: V240403
Ms. Chadwick,
Please use this letter as notification that your application V240403 as submitted on April 19, 2024 for a

variance of parking regulations to the site plan for off-street parking was approved on July 25, 2024 on the
condition that a geocell mesh type product is used on all traffic lanes prior to being open to the public.

Louie Goodin
County Planner
Columbia County, Florida

BOARD MEETS FIRST AND THIRD THURSDAY AT 5:30 P.M.

P.O. BOX 1529 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056-1529 PHONE (386) 755-4100
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FOR PLANNING USE ONLY
Application # V 2«40 "(05

COlu mbia County Application Fee $950.00
Receipt No. _Te7171

Gateway to Florida | rumeps @20

Completeness Date v2s -

Variance Application

A. PROJECT INFORMATION
Project Name; COOPER'S HIDEOUT

Address of Subject Property: TBD SE BAYA DRIVE, LAKE CITY, FL

Parcel ID Number(s): 34-35-17-06970-000

Future Land Use Map Designation: COMMERCIAL
Zoning Designation: C!
Acreage: 2.02

Existing Use of Property: VACANT

Proposed use of Property: RECREATION FACILTY

Section of the Land Development Regulations (“LDRs") for which a Variance is requested
(Provide a Detailed Description): 4.2.17.2.2: TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING RUSTIC CHARACTER OF

THE SITE, THE DRIVE AISLES AND PARKING WILL REMAIN GRASS. THIS WILL ALSO CREATE A MORE
ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY SITE.

R NGy WL R N

B. APPLICANT INFORMATION
1. Applicant Status O Owner (title holder) = Agent
2. Name of Applicant(s): CAROL CHADWICK, PE Title: CIVIL ENGINEER
Company name (if applicable):
Mailing Address: 1208 SW FAIRFAX GLEN
City: LAKE CITY State: FL Zip: 32025

Telephone:_(__) 307.680.1772 Fax:_(__) Email; ccpewyo@gmail.com
PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to
or from government officials regarding government business is subject to public records
requests. Your e-mail address and communications may be subject to public disclosure.

3. Ifthe applicant is agent for the property owner*,

Property Owner Name (title holder): DANIEL CRAPPS

Mailing Address: PO BOX 16

City: LAKE CITY State: FL Zip: 32056

Telephone:_(___)386.397.3002 Fax: (_ ) Email: vihiskc24@danielcrapps.com
PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to
or from government officials regarding government business is subject to public records
requests. Your e-mail address and communications may be subject to public disclosure.
*Must provide an executed Property Owner Affidavit Form authorizing the agent to act on
behalf of the property owner.




Columbia County, FLA - Building & Zoning Property Map

Printed: Fri Jun 14 2024 10:23:15 GMT-0400 (Eastern Daylight Time)

TR

All data, information, and maps are provided"as is" without warranty or any napresentation of accur_ac;, timeliness of
completeness. Columbia County, FL makes no warranties, express or implied, as to the use of the information obtained
here. There are no implies warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The requester acknowledges

and accepts all limitations, including the fact that the data, information, and maps are dynamic and in a constant state of
maintenance, and update.
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RUTGUARD™

Home + All Products » RulGuord Load Support and Erosion Control Geocell System - 6° Height

RUTGUARD?

6" PANEL -

ol

=

>

RUTGUARD LOAD SUPPORT AND EROSION CONTROL GEOCELL SYSTEM - 6" HEIGHT
$255.00

Shipping colculated at checkout.

Quantity

ADD TO CART



RutGuard Geocell covers 230sf per panel. The 6" height creates a permeable system that adds structure, stability and load support to
areas that need to withstand heavy loads. Greatly reduce the amount of prep work and material needed by using RutGuard to control
erosion. RutGuard can be filled with gravel, aggregate, sand, soil, grass, and more for applications such as:

* Unpaved Access Roads
+ Storage Facilities

= Boat and RV Parking
Grass Parking

Parking Lots

Industrial Yards

For bulk pricing, contact us at 346.221.2081 | FREE SHIPPING within 1-2 business days throughout the continental US.

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:

RutGuard™ is an expandable plastic panel that when expanded, provides approximately 230sf of coverage with the following
dimensions.

Cell Height: 6" (150mm)

Panel Width: 8' (2.5m)

Panel Length: 28' (8.5m)

Cell Opening: 12.5" x 11.3" (320mm x 267mm)

Panels are easily able to be cut down to desired dimensions by using a standard box cutter,

PRODUCT FEATURES:

Coverage: 230sf per Panel

Perforated Material with Cell Opening Size: 12.6" wide x 11.3" long
Made with 100% Recyclable Material from Reprocessed Resins
Tensile Strength: 1,885lbs per square foot

UV Stabilized and Ultrasonically Welded for Maximum Strength
Manufactured in an 1SO-9001:2008 and CE Certified Facility in USA
Able to be Cut Down to Size and Reattached as Needed

View RutGuard™'s installation page or download the installation guide here.

YOU MAY ALSO LIKE

RUTGUARD?

8" PANEL-

RutGuord Zip Ties (40 per Order)

RUTGUARD®

4" PANELS

18" Rebar Stoking Pins (20 per Order) - Optional for RutGuard RutGuard Gravel Stabilizing Geocell- Permeable Driveway, Parking,
5 Installati Road Bose - 4 Hei
$40.00 $175.00



JOIN OUR MAILING LIST

Stay up to date with product updotes, discounts, tips & tricks, and mare!

Enter email ’ >

LINKS

How It Works
Installation
FAQs
Privacy & Legal Motice
Terms of Service
Refund policy
Contoct Us

FOLLOW US

El@Qo @4

RUTGUARD | 346.221.2081

RUTGUARD™

WE(e) 3 e o0 @0 [ v

© 2024 RutGuard | Powered by Shopily



The Board of Adjustment requires that the applicant or representative be present at the public
hearing to address and answer any questions the Board may have during the public hearing. The
application may be continued to future dates if the applicant or representative is not present at the
hearing.

For submittal requirements, please see the Columbia County Building and Zoning
Development Application Submittal Guidelines.

The Columbia County Land Development Regulations require that a sign must be posted on the
property ten (10) days prior to the Board to Adjustment hearing date. Once a sign has been
posted, it is the property owner’s responsibility to notify the Planning and Zoning Department if
the sign has been moved, removed from the property, torn down, defaced or otherwise disturbed
so the property can be reposted. If the property is not properly posted until all public hearings
before the Board of Adjustment are completed, the Board reserves the right to continue such
public hearing until such time as the property can be property posted for the required period of
time,

There is a thirty (30) day appeal period after the date of the decision. No additional permitting
will be issued until that thirty (30) day period has expired.

I (we) hereby certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers
or plans submitted herewith are true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

APPLICANT ACKNOWELDGES THAT THE APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE PESENT AT
THE PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, OTHERWISE THE REQUEST
MAYBE CONTINUED TO A FUTURE HEARING DATE.

Applicant/Agent Name (Type or Print)

Date

Applicant/Agent Signature

Digitally signed by
Re Carol Chadwick
Sov3:SHap,7,  DN:c=US,
SFHVENEDE o=Florida,
* = dnQualifier=A0141
/&= 0D0000018D463B4

Nao. B2560 k

RoonSh S E7500032FEE,
TN en=Carol Chadwick
Date: 2024.04.18
21:23:14-04'00"

Columbia County - Building and Zoning Department
P.0. Box 1529, Lake City, Fl 32056-1529 @ (386) 758-1008

Page 5 of 5



CAROL CHADWICK, P.E.
1208 S.\W. Fairfax Glen

Lake City, FL 32025

307.680.1772
ccPcwgo@gmaﬂ.com
www.carolchadwickpe.com

May 21, 2024

re: Cooper’s Hideout Project Narrative

The Owners of this project are proposing to construct an outdoor event location. The site will contain
one open structure for food trucks, seating and a bar serving beer and wine only for consumption on
the site. There will be no package sales. There will be hookups avallable for additional food trucks.

The site will remain as natural as possible leaving as many trees as possible with seating scattered about
the grounds. The driveways and parking will also remain grass.

The site will be open for lunch and dinner. The Owners anticipate some events such as car shows, art
festivals and other similar events. The hours of operation will be established to not impact the
neighbors. The site 1s a sufficient distance from any schools to allow for the sale of alcohol.

Please contact me at 307.680. |1 772 if you have any questions.

Fespectilly Digitally signed by

Carol Chadwick
Qg DN: c=US5,
w3 GHAp 7, o=Florida,
dnQualifier=A0141
0D0000018D4638
4E7500032FE,
cn=Carol
Chadwick
Date: 2024.05.21
12:43:37 -04'00°

Carol Chadwick, P.E.

This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Carol Chadwick, P.E. on the date adjacent to the seal. Printed copies of this document
are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.
CC Job FL23570



CAROL CHADWICK,P.E.
%}'M %é}'fﬂéﬁl

1208 SW. Fairfax Glen

Lake City, 32025

307.680.1772
ccPcwHo@gmail.com
www.carolchadwickpe.com

April 18, 2024

re: Cooper's Hideout Analysis of the Requirements of Section 12.3.1.2 of the Land Development
Regulations

The Cooper’s Hideout requested variance is consistent with Columbia County's requirements of Section
12.3.1.2 of the Land Development Regulations.

The owner requests the drive aisles and parking to reman grass accept for the 2 ADA parking spaces.
The site wil be used for the construction of a recreation facility for food truck events consisting of a
6080 open pole structure with a 20x60' lean-to on each, 2 ADA bathrooms and 48 grass parking
spaces and 2 concrete ADA parking spaces. Majority of the site will remain rustic with seating under
the pole structure and spaced through the treed area.

I. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are particular to the land, structure, or
bullding involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or bulldings in the
same zoning district.

Analysis: The variance is necessary to keep the site rustic and more environmentally friend without
the installation of pavement.

2. The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the application.

Analysis: The vanance is requested due to the nature of the business.

3. Granting the vanance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege that 1s
denied by these land development requlations to other lands, builldings or structures in the

same zoning district.

Analysis: The variance will not confer special privilege to the owner that other property owners
with similar uses aren't allowed to apply for a varance.

4. Lteral interpretations of the provisions of these land development requlations would deprive
the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties n the same zoning district
under the terms of these land development and would work unnecessary and undue hardship
on the applicant.

Analysis: Installing pavement for drive aisles and parking would be less environmentally friendly
than the installation of pavement. The site will be more appealing to users as a more rustic site.

|



CAROL CHADWICK, P.E.
Page 2

5. The variance granted is the mimmum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of
the land, bullding, or structure.

Analysis: Installing pavement for drive aisles and parking would be less environmentally friendly
than the installation of pavement. The site will be more appealing to vsers as a more rustic site.

6. The grant of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of these land
development regulations, and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Analysis: The vse of grass parking and drive aisles will increase the environmentally friendly
atmosphere of the proposed use.

7. Lmitations on a subsequent written petition for a variance. No written petition by an owner
of real property for a variance for a particular parcel of property, or part thereof, shall be
filed with the land development regulation admimistrator until the expiration of 12 calendar
months from the date of denial of a written petition for a vanance for such property, or part
thereof, unless the board of adjustment specially waves said waiting period based upon a
consideration of the following factors:

1) The new written petition constituting a proposed variance different from the one proposed
in the denied written process

2) Falure to wave period constitutes a hardship to the applicant resulting from mistake, in
adventure, or newly discovered matters of consideration.

Analysis: Noted.

Please contact me at 307.680.1772 if you have any questions.

Respectfully, hDigétai'Iylr signed
y Caro

Chadwick

DN: e=US,

. o=Florida,

A,

410D0000018D4
@5 63B4E7500032FE
E, cn=Carol
Chadwick

Carol Chadwick, P.E. Date: 2024.04.18
21:23:01 -04'00'

Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.
CC Job #FL23570



C. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
1. Is there any additional contract for the sale of, or options to purchase, the subject property?
If yes, list the names of all parties involved: ERIC & TONI LEVY
If yes, is the contract/option contingent or absolute: ~ ® Contingent CAbsolute
2. Has a previous application been made on all or part of the subject property:

Future Land Use Map Amendment: OYes =No
Future Land Use Map Amendment Application No. CPA
Rezoning Amendment: OYes mNo
Rezoning Amendment Application No. Z

Site Specific Amendment to the Official Zoning Atlas (Rezoning): OYes mNo
Site Specific Amendment to the Official Zoning Atlas (Rezoning) Application No. Z

Variance:TJYes =No
Variance Application No. V
Special Exception: OYes mNo
Special Exception Application No. SE

D. ATTACHMENT/SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

1. Analysis of Section 12.3.1.2 of the Land Development Regulations (“LDRs"):

d.

Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land, structure,
or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or
buildings in the same zoning district.

The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the
applicant.

Granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege
that is denied by these land development regulations to other lands, buildings, or
structures in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation of the provisions of these land development regulations would
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same
zoning district under the terms of these land development and would work
unnecessary and undue hardship on the applicant.

The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable
use of the land, building, or structure.

The grant of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of
these land development regulations, and that such variance will not be injurious to the
area involved or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

Limitations on subsequent written petition for a variance. No written petition by an
owner of real property for a variance for a particular parcel of property, or part
thereof, shall be filed with the land development regulation administrator until the
expiration of 12 calendar months from the date of denial of a written petition for a
variance for such property, or part thereof, unless the board of adjustment specially
waives said waiting period based upon a consideration of the following factors:

Columbia County - Building and Zoning Department
P.0. Box 1529, Lake City, F1 32056-1529 ¢ (386) 758-1008

Page 2 of 5



i, The new written petition constituting a proposed variance different from the
one proposed in the denied written petition.

ii.  Failure to waive said 12-month waiting period constitutes a hardship to the
applicant resulting from mistake, inadvertence, or newly discovered matters
of consideration.

2. Vicinity Map - Indicating general location of the site, abutting streets, existing utilities,
complete legal description of the property in question, and adjacent land use.

3. Site Plan - Including, but not limited to the following:

a.
b.

C.

Name, location, owner, and designer of the proposed development.
Present zoning for subject site.

Location of the site in relation to surrounding properties, including the means of ingress
and egress to such properties and any screening or buffers on such properties.

Date, north arrow, and graphic scale not less than one inch equal to 50 feet.

Area and dimensions of site (Survey).

Location of all property lines, existing right-of-way approaches, sidewalks, curbs, and
gutters.

Access to utilities and points of utility hook-up.

Location and dimensions of all existing and proposed parking areas and loading areas.

Location, size, and design of proposed landscaped areas (including existing trees and
required landscaped buffer areas).

Location and size of any lakes, ponds, canals, or other waters and waterways.

Structures and major features fully dimensioned including setbacks, distances between
structures, floor area, width of driveways, parking spaces, property or lot lines, and
percent of property covered by structures.

Location of trash receptacles.
For multiple-family, hotel, motel, and mobile home park site plans:
i.  Tabulation of gross acreage.
ii.  Tabulation of density.
iii. ~ Number of dwelling units proposed.
iv.  Location and percent of total open space and recreation areas.
v.  Percent of lot covered by buildings.
vi.  Floor area of dwelling units.
vii.  Number of proposed parking spaces.
viii.  Street layout.
ix.  Layout of mobile home stands (for mobile home parks only).

Columbia County - Building and Zoning Department
P.0. Box 1529, Lake City, Fl 32056-1529 4 (386) 758-1008

Page 3 of 5



4. Stormwater Management Plan—Including the following:

Existing contours at one foot intervals based on U.S. Coast and Geodetic Datum.
Proposed finished elevation of each building site and first floor level.

Existing and proposed stormwater management facilities with size and grades.
Proposed orderly disposal of surface water runoff.

Centerline elevations along adjacent streets,

me a0 oD

Water management district surface water management permit.
5. Legal Description with Tax Parcel Number.

6. Proof of Ownership (i.e. deed).

7. Agent Authorization Form (signed and notarized).

8. Proof of Payment of Taxes (can be obtained online via the Columbia County Tax Collector’s
Office).

9. Fee. The application fee for a Variance Application is $950. No application shall be accepted or
processed until the required application fee has been paid.

NOTICE TO APPLICANT

The Board of Adjustment shall have the power to authorize, upon appeal, such variance from the
terms of the Land Development Regulations as will not be contrary to the public interest where,
owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provisions of these land development
regulations will result in unnecessary and undue hardship.

In granting any variance to the provisions of Article 4 of these land development regulations, the
Board of Adjustment may prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in conformity with
such regulations, including but not limited to, reasonable time limits within which the action for
which variance is requested shall be begun or completed, or both. Violation of such conditions
and safeguards, when made a part of the terms under which the variance is granted, shall be
deemed a violation of these land development regulations.

Under no circumstances shall the Board of Adjustment grant a variance to permit a use not
permitted under the terms of the Land Development Regulations in the Zoning District involved, or
any use expressly or by implication prohibited by the terms of the Land Development Regulations
in the Zoning District. No nonconforming use of neighboring lands, structures, or buildings in the
same Zoning District and no permitted use of lands, structures, or buildings in other Zoning
Districts shall be considered grounds for the authorization of a variance.

Columbia County - Building and Zoning Department
P.0. Box 1529, Lake City, F1 32056-1529 4 (386) 758-1008
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Karen Aiken-Smoot
e == ==l —— e — ]
From: ccpewyo@gmail.com
Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2024 3:56 PM
To: Karen Aiken-Smoot
Cc: William Goodin
Subject: RE: Cooper's Hangout SDP240402
Attachments: COOPER'S HIDEOUT SITE PLAN 06-13-24 signed.pdf

External Sender - From: (<ccpewyo@gmail.com>)
This message came from outside your organization.

WARNING This message has originated from an External Source. This may be a phishing email that can result in
unauthorized access. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, or clicking links.
Karen & Louie:

I thought you were going to have a lot of comments.

Please see my responses in-line below. Please call to discuss, if necessary.

Thanks,

Carol Chadwick, P.E,
307.680.1772

From: Karen Aiken-Smoot <ksmoot@columbiacountyfla.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2024 2:31 PM

To: ccpewyo@gmail.com

Cc: William Goodin <wgoodin@columbiacountyfla.com>
Subject: Cooper's Hangout SDP240402

Carol, here are the items that we discussed this morning regarding the site plan and a few items that may need
to be addressed.

How many food truck parking spaces and where? [] 2 FOOD TRUCKS UNDER THE LEAN-TOS

Would this include any hook-ups such as power or water? [] THERE WILL BE ELECTRIC AND WATER HOOK-UPS
FOR BOTH FOOD TRUCKS

Would any of the trucks be there overnight or on a long-term basis?{] ONE WILL BE ON-SITE OVERNIGHT. THE
HOURS OF OPERATION WILL DETERMINE WHEN THE SITE WILL CLOSE. | DISCUSSED WITH THE OWNERS
LIMITING NIGHT TIME HOURS TO PREVENT IMPACTS TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

Solid Waste site for dumpster, size? [J] ADDED TO SITE PLAN

Adequacy of restrooms? Contact Environmental Health for septic size/location based on the 150 occupancy
number. [ OWNERS ARE WORKING WITH LUNDY REGARDING THE SEPTIC

Noise consideration/buffer for residences located at rear of property. [] THERE IS A 35’ EASEMENT WITH
VEGETATION THAT WILL REMAIN UNDISTURBED. THE OWNER PROPOSED A 6’ SOLID FENCE ON THE NORTH
SIDE OF THE EASEMENT.

FDOT for single drive entrance and Traffic flow. []1 AM WORKING WITH FDOT FOR THE DRIVEWAY PERMITS.
Driveway permit may be required by Public Works. [] IF AN FDOT PERMIT IS ISSUED, WILL THE COUNTY NEED
ONE ALSO? IF IT IS REQUIRED WE WILL COMPLETE IT ALSO.

1
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
MARP OF SURVEY

CHORD BEARING

N22°19'14"E
S86°58'02"E

?zm CORNER SE 1/4
SW 1/4 SEC. 34-3-17

e
e B2 & !
i @%f_ I

CURVE TABLE
RADIUS |  DELTA aRC | cHorp
| 3374

40.00" | 49°53'12" | 34.8%
1474,38" | 01°40"337 | 4313 | 4302

..._i.b.._.nm 2 s -

SE BAYA DRIVE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PUBLIC ROAD)
2 CONCREIE “E” IYPE CUsS & GUIILR
R = 1474,

OUTH RIGHT—OF=WAY LINE

J \\Vrnnnmm EASEMENT
3 nuzﬂaﬂn\~_ PER C.R. 1082, PAGE 2043
t
| [}
1

5" CONCHOTE SLOCWALK
WikMl CURE

PROPOSED Nm

DESCRIFTION;

A porcsl af lond bying In fhe SE 174 of Ine SW 174 of
Section 34, Township 3 South, Ronge 17 Eget, Columbla
County, Florida, ewphcilly described on follows:

OF BEGINNING: thance confinus on sakd north beundary,
328'59'52°W, o distonce of 258.77 fesl: thence
NDD'25°38"W, o distance of 317.34 leel fo a point on
@ curva concove soulhecsterly havl o radivs of 40.00
fesl ond o ceniral angie of 485371 nence on the
orc of sold curve o dislence of 34.83 fesl, soid orc
sublended by o chord which bears NZZ15'14°C o
disloncs of 15.74 feal lo fhe curve’s end ond o peint
an the sauth righi~ol-woy lne of SE Hoyo Drive, sold
polnl belng or & curve conzove morfhweslerly b o
radius of 1474.35 fee! ond o ceniral ongle of 09°05'037;
fhence on soid righl-oi-woy line and on tha arc of sald
curve o digtonce of 133.76 iest, sald orc sublended by
o chord which beurs NETX0'0S7E o distonce of 23352
feal; Inance SOZ'25'22°C, o distance of 353.60 fea!

to fne POINT OF BECINNING.

Contalning 2.02 ccres, mom or jess.

DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED EASEWENT

A porcel of land lying In the SE 1/4 of the 5W 174 ol
Section 34, Township 3 Soutn, Hongs 17 East, Columbla
County, Florida, explicilly descrived ou loliows:

Commance ot the HE comer of Ihe SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4
af agid Seclion 34: Inence on fhe sos! boundory fhereal,
S617'02°W, o distonca of 41870 fewt to tha narth

=Q@31L1LYTdNN -

Book 3, Poge BE; ihence on sold nodth boundary

SBE°59'52°W, o distonce of 519.07 fewh; thance

NOD'Z5°Y8"W, o distance of 205.75 fesi 1o fo the POINT

OF BEGINNING, thence SEE"I4'21°W, o alstonce of 30.00
fasl; ihence NOO25'38°W, o dislcnce of 55.31 feet to

2outh righi-of=way Hne of SC Bayo Drive, sold peint

being on o curve concove norihwesterly Roving o_rodius

of 1474.39 lest and o ceniral ongle of 01740 357

thence an soid righi-of-woy lne and on ihe orc of sald
curve a distance of 43,13 feet, sold ore sublended by o
chord which bears SBE'SE'027T o distonce of 4312 fesi;
fo @ polni on o curve concave soulheaslerly hoving o
rodivs of 40.00 fest ond o cenbral angle of 497535 137:
Ihance on the orc of soid curve a di of 34.85 feut,
sold ors sublended by o chord which beors SZ2°19°14™W o

distoncs of 33.74 fusl lo the curve's erd: fhente

SDOPIS'IE, o dlalonce of 21.59 feat fo fo the POINT
OF BEGINMING:

MOTES:
1) Underground utilites aad/ar underground encroochmants if

any net jocofed,
2} This survey was parformed withou! the beneflt of o “Title

Search™.
3} Macidian per record deed.
4) There may be and/or ¢ net zhown
on s survey that can be found in ihe Public Records of
Catumbia Counly, Floride.

3) This suresy was proparsd expressiy for ihe persons end or
eniittes nomed and only for fhe origingl purpose, no other persan of
antify is eniiifed fo use Mhis survey for any purpose whaolsoevaer
without ihe expross wrilien consent of Dorrall Copelond.

6) This survey is inlended for sale, merfgoge or refinance

purposes. only. Exciusively for it use by fhose lo

whom il Ix cerfified. Thix survey is nol lo be used

for consfruclion, permitting, design ar any ofher use
withau! the writlen consen! of Darrell Copeland,

EASEMENT

b 2" CONCRETI
MiAMI CURE
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PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 66

ASPHALT
PAVENENT :
| | I
! |
|

W i — —

/4 st gy ~3-17

£
ST B st 1y gy

GRAPHIC SCALE
=

L] E ] -0
{ IN FEET }
1INCH = 40"

BOUNDARY SURVEY 12-5-23

| hersby certity Ihet this plat
accurately represanis a survey of

tha lands shown ond described
horeon, and maeels ar excesds the
Minimum Standard Requirements of
hapler 51-17 Floride Adminisirative
ler, 472,

Cl
Cpde pursuani 1g- ..m\_“MW\.\
Darrell Copaland
Professioncl Lond Surveyor
Florlda Certificate §452
NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER,

12-5-23
Date

CERTIRED TO:
ERIC LEVY & TONI LEVY
ABSTRACT TRUST TITLE, LLC

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE CO.

NOTE: CORNERS NOT LABLED ARE S.C.L.R.1/2"§4529
OMLY LARGE TREES WERE LOCATED

PER THE FEDERAL INSURANCE ADMIMISTRATION FLOOD

HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP COMMUNITY NO.__12023C §

PAMEL NO,_ 0?2 H__ DATED__11-2-18 _ THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED HEREON APPEARS TO BE IN ZONME

SHOWN AND
X ___. WITH A BASE ELEVATION OF ___ /4 MEAN
SEA LEVEL N.AV.D. 1988,

LEFB1 41

COPELAND SURVEYING, INC.

MCALPIN, FLORIDA 32062

7910 180TH STREET

12-5=23

DARRELL COPELAND AS THE CERTIFYING LAND SURVEYOR, ACCEPTS MO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR RIGHTS OF WaY, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, OR OTHER
MATTERS AFFECTING TITLE TO LANDS SURVEYED, OTHER THAN THOSE RECITED
IN CURRENT DEED AND/OR OTHER INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD FURNISHED BY

CLIENT,




Apnil 18, 2024

re: Cooper's Hideout Stormwater Management Plan

CAROL CHADWICK, P.E.
C(%‘mrf %;ymmr

1208 SW. Fairfax Glen

Lake City, 32025

307.680.1772
CcPcwgo@gmail,com
www.carolchadwickpe.com

The Cooper’s Hideout proposed site plan is consists of no pavement subjected to vehicular travel and

a 7400 s.f. buldings. These amounts are under the threshold requiring stormwater management by

SRWMD.

Please contact me at 307.680. 1772 if you have any questions.

Respectiully, g,

-
s )

iy,
Y,

3. BHag,

Ty SIoNAL B
g™

Digitally signed by Carol Chadwick
DN: ¢=US, o=Florida,
dnQualifier=A01410D0000018D46384
E7500032FEE, cn=Carol Chadwick
Date: 2024.04.18 21:21:40 -04'00'

Carol Chadwick, P.E.

This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Carol Chadwick, P.E. on the date adjacent to the seal. Printed copies of this document
are not considered signed and sealed and the signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

CC Job #FL23570
O



COLUMBIA COUNTY

Property Appraiser
Parcel 34-35-17-06970-000

Owners Parcel Summary Working Values

COLERICHARDC
CRAPPS DANIEL

POBOX 16 1000: VACANT COMMERCIAL $0
LAKE CITY, FL 32056 2: COUNTY $0
34 $179,946
35 $0
17 $179,946
5.1000 $179,946
DIST 2 $0
$179,946
$0

Copyright © 2022 Columbia County. All rights reserved.



APPLICATION AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM

TO: Columbia County Zoning Department
135 NE Hernando Avenue
Lake City, FL 32055

Authority to Act as Agent

CAROL CHADWICK, PE

On my/our behalf, | appoint
(Name of Person to Act as my Agent)

N.A.
for

(Company Name for the Agent, if applicable)

to act as my/our agent in the preparation and submittal of this application

for SITE PLAN, VARTANCE REQUEST & OTHER APPICATIONS FOR PROJECT

(Type of Application)

| acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and
conditions for approval of this application, still resides with me as the
Applicant/Owner.

—_—

Applicant/Owner's Name: o \ T
Applicant/Owner's Title: L/\ C’6f / L ouwstee

On Behalf of:

(Company Name, if applicable)

Telephone: Date:

Applicant/Owner's Signature: Sj\,\”\w& (/\/\f\\ ARLLL
Print Name: MC&QQ&

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF O
The, Foregoing insturment was ackno ed before me this € day of
419*“ 20 by e
whom is personally known by me OR produced identification _ I .

Type of Identification Produced

=5

(Notary Signature) (SEAL)

s MY COMMISSION # HH 275069

EXPIRES: August 23, 2026



print L 4 oy o
Last Update: 4/18/2024 9:05:55 PM EDT
Details = :
Tax Record [RegnaterhreBﬂl]
» Print View
Legal Desc. Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments
Tax Payment The information contained herain does not conslitute a fitle search and should not be relied on as such.
Payment History
Print Tax Bill New: b
Change of Address Account Number Tax Type Tax Year
R06970-000 REAL ESTATE 2023
Mailing Address Property Address
Searches COLE RICHARD C
Account Number CRAPPS DANIEL
GEO Number P O BOX 16 GEO Number
Owner Name LAKE CITY FL 32056 343817-06970-000
Property Address

Mailing Address

Site Functions

Tax Search NO EXEMPTIONS
Local Business Tax

Contact Us

County Login

HoE AV E ALONG

Exempt Amount
See Below

Exemption Detail

Taxable Value
See Below

Millage Code
002

Legal Description (click for full description)
34-38-17 1000/10005.10 Acres COMM AT SW COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4, RUN N

R/W 795.89 FT. CONT E 355.85 FT, S 419.79 FT,

Escrow Code

887.02 FT, E 156.92 FT FOR POB, N 386.43 FT E 53.08 FT TO S R/W OF BAYA
W 1189.80 FT TO

POB EX 1.02 AC DESC ORB 784-1125 See Tax Roll For Extra Legal

Ad Valorem Taxes

" Assessed Exemption Taxable Taxes
Taxing Authority Rate Value Amount Value Levied
BORRD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 7.8150 179,946 0 $179,946 $1,406.28
COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
DISCRETIONARY 0.7480 179,346 0 $179,946 $134.60
LOCAL 3.2170 179,846 0 $179,946 $578.89
CAPITAL OUTLAY 1.5000 179,946 0 $179,946 5269.92
SUWANNEE RIVER WATER MGT DIST 0.3113 179,946 0 5179,946 $56.02
LAKE SHORE HOSPITAL AUTHORITY 0.0001 179,946 0 5179, 946 50.02

Total Millage 13.5914 Total Taxes $2,445.73

Non-Ad Valorem Assessments
Code Levying Authority Amount
FFIR FIRE ASSESSMENTS $3.19
Total Assessments 53.19
Taxes & Assessments $2,448.92
If Paid By Amount Due
$0.00
Date Paid Transaction Receipt Item Amount Paid
1/10/2024 PAYMENT 2306447.0001 2023 §2,399.94

Prior Years Payment History

Prior Year Taxes Due

NO DELINQUENT TAXES

Site Provided by... dl
aumentumtech.com 1.13" l



Parcel: 34-35-17-06970-000

DESCRIPTION:

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH,
RANGE 17 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, EXPLICITLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NE CORNER OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34; THENCE
ON THE EAST BOUNDARY THEREOF, S6°17'02"W, A DISTANCE OF 419.70 FEET TO THE NORTH
BOUNDARY OF BELLAIRE SUBDIVISION, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 66; THENCE
ON SAID NORTH BOUNDARY S88°59'52"W, A DISTANCE OF 560.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE ON SAID NORTH BOUNDARY, S88°59'52"W, A DISTANCE OF
258.77 FEET; THENCE N00°25'39"W, A DISTANCE OF 317.34 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE
CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY HAVING A RADIUS OF 40.00 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
49°53'12"; THENCE ON THE ARC OF SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 34.83 FEET, SAID ARC
SUBTENDED BY A CHORD WHICH BEARS N22°19'14"E A DISTANCE OF 33.74 FEET TO THE
CURVE'S END AND A POINT ON THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SE BAYA DRIVE, SAID
POINT BEING ON A CURVE CONCAVE NORTHWESTERLY HAVING A RADIUS OF 1474.39 FEET
AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 09°05'03"; THENCE ON SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND ON THE
ARC OF SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 233.76 FEET, SAID ARC SUBTENDED BY A CHORD WHICH
BEARS N87°39'03"E A DISTANCE OF 233.52 FEET; THENCE S02°25'22"E, A DISTANCE OF 353.90
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.02 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.



Applicant Information

Carol Chadwick
TBD SE Baya Dr, Lake City FL

Contractor Information

Contact Us

Inspection Office Hours

Regular Inspection Schedules

Building and Zoning Department Invoice
Site Development Plan Application 64971

BT TR T

04/19/2024 SDP240402

Job Location $500.00

Parcel: 34-35-17-06970-000
Owner: COLE RICHARD C, CRAPPS DANIEL
Address: TBD SE Baya Dr, Lake City FL

Invoice History

Date Description Amount
04/19/2024 Fee: Site & Development Plan Approval $500.00

Amount Due: $500.00
Credit card payments can be made online here (fees apply)

Fee balances are not immediately updated using online Credit Card.
If you have paid permit fees using the online application site or by another
method such as check or cash, please allow time for your payment to be
processed.

Inspection Requests



Karen Aiken-Smoot

== 1
From: William Goodin
Sent: Friday, April 19, 2024 3:51 PM
To: ccpewyo@gmail.com
Cc: Karen Aiken-Smoot
Subject: FW: Cooper's Hideout Applications
Carol,

The project needs to be more clearly described. Application does not seem to adequately cover use and items needed
for variance or other land use action. A Special Exception may be required.

Along with Karen’s notes below, calculations for appropriate parking spaces/area needs to be better defined.

Need documentation linking applicant to owner.

Is the entire parcel being requested for land use application or only the portion as depicted by site plan necessitating a
commercial sub-division?

Louie Goodin
Columbia County Planner
386.754.7119

From: Karen Aiken-Smoot

Sent: Friday, April 19, 2024 1:10 PM

To: William Goodin <wgoodin@columbiacountyfla.com>
Subject: Cooper's Hideout Applications

Louie, here is what | have at this point:

Use needs to be defined. Venue rental, Entertainment facility, market or Special Events location?? How will it be
licensed?

Site to address: Solid waste/garbage, noise/buffer for adjoining residential neighborhood, food service trucks parking
overnight, will there be alcohol requested??

Thank you!

Karen Alken-Swoot

Planning Technician
Columbia County

135 N.E. Hernando Ave.
Lake City, FL 32055
386.719-1474

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy, distribute this e-mail message or its attachments. If vou believe you have received
this e-mail message in error, please contact the sender by e-mail and telephone immediately and destroy all copies of the
original message. E-Mail Warning: Under Florida law. email addresses are public records. I vou do not want vour email
address released in response to a public records request. do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office
by phone or in writing.




Building Department

Receipt Of Payment
Check 5047 05/24/2024 767171
TBD SE Baya Dr, Lake City FL ApplID: 64968 Permit #: V240403 $950.00
Variances
Parcel: 34-3S-17-06970-000
Owner: COLE RICHARD C, CRAPPS DANIEL
Address: TBD SE Baya Dr, Lake City FL
Payment History
Date Description Amount
' 04/19/2024 Fee: Variance $950.00
05/24/2024 Payment: Check 5047 ($950.00)
Contact Us w

Building Inspector Office Hours To Request Inspections - (Residential, Commercial, Fire, Zoning, & County Driveway Access)

Regular Inspection Schedules




Karen Aiken-Smoot

e ———reeee e e e
From: Karen Aiken-Smoot
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 8:15 AM
To: ‘ccpewyo@gmail.com’; William Goodin
Subject: RE: Cooper's Hideout Applications

Needed: DOT approval needed prior to issuance of site approval per Building Official.
Other comments still pending

Thank youl!

Karen AlRen-Smioot

Planning Technician
Columbia County

135 N.E. Hernando Ave.
Lake City, FL 32055
386.719-1474

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-muil message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprictary, and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy, distribute this e-mail message or its attachments. If you believe you have received
this e-mail message in error, please contact the sender by e-mail and telephone immediately and destroy all copies of the
original message. E-Mail Warning: Under Florida law. email addresses are public records. If vou do not want vour email
address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead. contact this office
by phone or in writing.

From: ccpewyo@gmail.com [mailto:ccpewyo@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 12:44 PM

To: William Goodin <wgoodin@columbiacountyfla.com>
Cc: Karen Aiken-Smoot <ksmoot@columbiacountyfla.com>
Subject: RE: Cooper's Hideout Applications

o e T s

External Sender - From: (<ccpewyo@gmail.com>)
This message came from outside your organization.

WARNING This message has originated from an External Source. This may be a phishing email that can result in
unauthorized access. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, or clicking links.
Louie:

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thanks,

Carol Chadwick, P.E.
307.680.1772



Karen Aiken-Smoot Ce&f@’é ‘g IDE St

s s s =]
From: Karen Aiken-Smoot
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 2:21 PM
To: Shayne Morgan; Jeff Crawford; Lance Hill; Chad Williams; Troy Crews
Cc: William Goodin
Subject: SDP240402 application 06970-000
Attachments: Zoning Application 20240521 012848.pdf

Good afternoon. Please review and provide comments back by June 5™ for the attached Site Plan Application.

Thank you!

Karen Atken-Smoot

Planning Technician
Columbia County

135 N.E. Hernando Ave.
Lake City, FL 32055
386.719-1474

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy, distribute this e-mail message or its attachments. If you believe you have received
this e-mail message in ervor, please contact the sender by e-mail and telephone immediately and destroy all copies of the
original message. E-Mail Warning: Under Florida law. email addresses are public records, If vou do not want vour email
address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office
by phone or in writing.




District No. 1 - Ronald Williams
District No. 2 - Rocky Ford

District No. 3 - Robby Hollingsworth
District No. 4 — Everette Phillips
District No. 5 - Tim Murphy

BoARD oF COounTy COMMISSIONERS ® CoLuMBIA COUNTY

Jitne 13, 202

: VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
TO: Classifieds, Lake City Reporter

FROM: Louie Goodin Community Development Coordinator

SUBJECT: Petition No. V240403

Notice ol’%b rings

Before the Board of Adjustment
Concerning Variance Request

Please find attached the above referenced public n
Lake City Reporter on Saturday, June 15, 2024

PLEASE INVOICE:_ B D OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.0. DRAWER 1529
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1529

ice to be published in the legal section of the

Subsequent to the publication of this notice, I will pick up the original affidavit; however, please
send a copy of the affidavit of proof of publication to:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

P.O0. DRAWER 1529

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1529

Attachment

BOARD MEETS FIRST AND THIRD THURSDAY AT 5:30 P.M.

P.O. BOX 1529 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056-1529 PHONE (386) 755-4100



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING A ZONING AMENDMENT AS PROVIDED FOR
IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF CDLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that,
purw mty Land Development Regulations, as amended, objections,
recommendations and comments concerning the variance, as described below, will be heard-
Board of Adjustment of Columbia County, Florida, at a public hearing on June 27, 2024t 5:30 p.
or as soon thereafter as the matters can be heard, in the Tourist Development Office §71 W uval
Street Suite 145, Lake City, Florida.

@ition by Carol Chadwick, agent for Trustee Daniel Crapps for a Variance of LDR
2.17.2.2 Off-street Parking: To maintain the existing rustic character of the site, the drive aisles and
parking will remain grass. This will also create a more environmentally friendly site. Eastern 2.02
acres of property only of the board of county commissioners pursuant to the comprehensive plan for

the orderly, planned, efficient, and economical development of the area in the lands as described
below:

Palf_g_l_# 34-35-17-06970-000

COMM AT SW COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4, RUN N 887.02 FT, E 156.92 FT FOR POB, N 386.43 FT E 53.08
FTTO S R/W OF BAYA AV E ALONG R/W 795.89 FT. CONT E 355.85 FT, S 419.79 FT, W 1189.60 FT
TOPOBEX 1.02 ACDESC ORB 784-1125 ORB 643-452 & EX 2.50 AC DESC ORB 1057-1029 & EX 1.90
ACDESC ORB 1082-2041-2044

The public hearing may be continued to one or more future dates. Any interested party shall be
advised that the date, time and place of any continuation of the public hearing shall be announced
during the public hearing and that no further notice concerning the matter will be published, unless
said continuation exceeds six calendar weeks from the date of the above referenced public hearing.

At the aforementioned public hearing, all interested parties may appear to be heard with respect to
the variance.

Copies of the variance are available for public inspection at the Office of the County Planner, County
Administrative Offices located at 135 Northeast Hernando Avenue, Lake City, Florida, during regular
business hours.

All persons are advised that if they decide to appeal any decision made at the above referenced public
hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, they may need to
ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and
evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation or
an interpreter to participate in the proceeding should contact Lisa K. B. Roberts, at least seven (7)
days prior to the date of the hearing. Ms. Roberts may be contacted by telephone at (386)758-1006
or by Telecommunication Device for Deaf at (386)758-2139.



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the Columbia County
Land Development Regulations, as amended, hereinafter referred to as the Land Development
Regulations, as amended, objections, recommendations and comments concerning the variance, as
described below, will be heard by the Board of Adjustment of Columbia County, Florida, at a public
hearing on June 27, 2024 at 5:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matters can be heard, in the
Tourist Development Office 971 West Duval Street Suite 145,Lake City, Florida.

V240403, a petition by Carol Chadwick, agent for Trustee Daniel Crapps for a Variance of LDR
4.2.17.2.2 Off-street Parking: To maintain the existing rustic character of the site, the drive aisles and
parking will remain grass. This will also create a more environmentally friendly site. Eastern 2.02
acres of property only of the board of county commissioners pursuant to the comprehensive plan for
the orderly, planned, efficient, and economical development of the area in the lands as described
below:

Parcel # 34-35-17-06970-000

COMM AT SW COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4, RUN N 887.02 FT, E 156.92 FT FOR POB, N 386.43 FT E 53.08
FT TO S R/W OF BAYA AV E ALONG R/W 795.89 FT. CONT E 355.85 FT, $ 419.79 FT, W 1189.60 FT
TO POB EX 1.02 ACDESC ORB 784-1125 ORB 643-452 & EX 2.50 AC DESC ORB 1057-1029 & EX 1.90
AC DESC ORB 1082-2041-2044

At the aforementioned public hearing, all interested parties may appear to be heard with respect to
the variance.

Copies of the variance are available for public inspection at the Office of the County Planner, County
Administrative Offices located at 135 Northeast Hernando Avenue, Lake City, Florida, during regular
business hours.

All persons are advised that if they decide to appeal any decision made at the above referenced public
hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, they may need to
ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and
evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special accommodation or
an interpreter to participate in the proceeding should contact Lisa K. B. Roberts, at least seven (7)
days prior to the date of the hearing. Ms. Roberts may be contacted by telephone at (386)758-1006
or by Telecommunication Device for Deaf at (386)758-2139.

For more information, contact Louie Goodin
at (386)754-7119



